(>

# % ||$#

%$ &




Copper strip extends around

loop on each end—the red
strip is distributed by the EHU.

portion shows how far the

% 4
e

2

sssaARRRRR ALY

N
AR ~ é:n:t:z:t:::::}t;:::li;..1.?5555, B s s e .- . ~ N
S S
3 h SRR N 3
\ ) »
Y A 2
B . -~ T NN N R,

7

tprrrrr /s

a7
7

RIS

N S S ST

End elements form a ca-
pacity hat for the dipole

%$ &

"$ #

# %



#

%

"$ #

%$ &

DIR 3 Only

Qty 21 60-0066

REF Only

5/16" x 4" hex head bolt
Qty 2: 600114 _
5/16” x 3-3/4" Hex head bolt

NOTE: These bolts are included in the optional 80m dipole kit

and will replace the ones you receive in the DB42 hardware kit.

counterweight will mount under-

XX for more instruction.

Qty 1: 60-0037
_ 5/16" x 4" Tensioning eye-
" bolt w/ std nut




& $#

% #
Qty 1: 60-0116 i
1/4" Nut {non-Nylock) A
Qty 1: 10-1613-01 et L L S o
1" aluminum spacer / ______
Qty 1: 60-0034 . 50y 1: 40 truss
3/8" 55 washer \ 1H® S:;M /30 Loop
Qey 1: 60-0028 /@d /
(1&14;; 2-1{4; Hex hﬁﬁ bol
ipole attachment post] Sy Qty 2: 60-0046
2D 5/16" Nylock nut
) i LB
Eie‘t_went retumn tube as- \
. : <

# % "$#

%% & #




Qty 2: 60-0046
5/16" Nylock nut

3/16" 55 quick link

Qty 2: 60-0094

1-3/4" Aluminum saddle half
~~~. Connector junction

Qty 2: 10-1601-02

box

%$ &

"$#

# %



The half hitch

"-+=:- <0- 4=/ 7. <0- ,1874-
+76,=+<7:?1:-<7-)+0 $
87;< &-)<0-: 8:7<-+< +766-+
<176 ?1<0 +7)@ ;-)4 7: -9=1>)
4-6<

_______

Spacer

%& $

#

%

"$ #

%$ &



%$ &

# % "$#



